Appendix 1: Mapping of MNH ARI Inpatient Accommodation per facility.

Location

RBWH

TPCH

Redcliffe

Caboolture

Kilcoy

Mental Health

STARS

COH

TOTAL

Negative pressure beds

24 beds
e 1 Qclass Wattlebrae
e 15 Wattlebrae
e 4ICU
e 1 Emergency Trauma Centre
e 2 Intensive Care Nursery
e 1 Short Stay Unit
22 beds
e 12Ward 1E
e 4ICU
e 2 Adult Emergency Department
e 1 paediatric Emergency

Department
2 paediatric general medicine
e 1PACU

7 beds
e 4ICU
e 1 Emergency Department
e 2 Ward6E

10 beds
e 6 adult (including 1 double room).
e 1 paediatric
e 1 neo-natal
e 2 Emergency Department

63
60 Negative pressure
1 Q class
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Negative flow beds

104 beds

14 beds

9 beds

14 ICU

30 Ward 6AS
30 Ward 8AS
30 Ward 8BS

14 Ward ACC

ICU (three separate PODS that
can be reconfigured (HVAC)
for cohorted patient placement
9 patients per POD

5 Ward 6E
3 Paediatrics

127

Medi Vent capable

4 beds

¢« 1CCU

e 1 Birth Suite

¢ 1Ward 6B

e 1 outpatient Consult room

(exhausted)

Note: Work to be completed 2
Emergency Trauma Centre
(Resuscitation bays)

2 bed spaces

e Medi Vent units available to be
deployed into any room that
can accommodate them

General single rooms

85

142

34

38

96
166

565
399 — Acute
166 — Sub Acute

Temporary options

3 bed spaces

e 3 HEPA filtered air purifiers available to
be deployed to any room that can
support external exhaust

11 beds and 4 chairs
e 4 Flex Bed unit
e 11 (7 bed and 4 chair) *
Emergency Department fast track

*ED fast track space staffed 07:00 to 23:00
to open as part of the Caboolture hospital
redevelopment.

Note: Woodford Correctional Facility has
capacity to secure areas as required with
advice from Caboolture hospital Infection
Control.

2 beds.
e Bed 7 and palliative care bed have
separate airflow

20
16 Beds
4 Chairs

Air purifiers 12

479

158

173

72

43

31

66

1026


https://qheps.health.qld.gov.au/__data/assets/pdf_file/0035/2746547/006735.pdf

