Appendix 1: Mapping of MNH ARI Inpatient Accommodation per facility.

Location	Negative pressure beds	Negative flow beds	Medi Vent capable	General single rooms	Temporary options	Air purifiers ¹²
RBWH	24 beds 1 Q class Wattlebrae 15 Wattlebrae 4 ICU 1 Emergency Trauma Centre 2 Intensive Care Nursery 1 Short Stay Unit	104 beds	4 beds	85		479
TPCH	22 beds 12 Ward 1E 4 ICU 2 Adult Emergency Department 1 paediatric Emergency Department 2 paediatric general medicine 1 PACU	14 Ward ACC ICU (three separate PODS that can be reconfigured (HVAC) for cohorted patient placement 9 patients per POD		142		158
Redcliffe	7 beds • 4 ICU • 1 Emergency Department • 2 Ward 6E	9 beds • 5 Ward 6E • 3 Paediatrics	Medi Vent units available to be deployed into any room that can accommodate them	34	 3 bed spaces 3 HEPA filtered air purifiers available to be deployed to any room that can support external exhaust 	173
Caboolture	10 beds • 6 adult (including 1 double room). • 1 paediatric • 1 neo-natal • 2 Emergency Department			38	11 beds and 4 chairs	72
Kilcoy				4	Bed 7 and palliative care bed have separate airflow	4
Mental Health						43
STARS				96		31
СОН				166		66
TOTAL	63 60 Negative pressure 1 Q class	127	6	565 399 – Acute 166 – Sub Acute	20 16 Beds 4 Chairs	1026